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form of a savings account." This corporation by its articles is in­
corporated under the provisions of Secs. 3959-3975, Revised Codes. 
Its powers are enumerated in Sec. 3967, wherein it is authorized to 
receive moneys in trust and to accumulate the same wit2 such in­
terest as may be agreed upon, and to accept, receive and hold moneys 
on ·deposit, payable either on time or demand, and with or without 
interest, and also the provision that all moneys or property deposited: 
is returnable to the depositor on demand, unless a particular time 
has been agreed upon for its payment or return. If the corporation 
has the authority under the law (as it certainly has) to receive money 
on deposit, it has the authority to advertise that fact. 

Sec. 3945 et seq. deals with savings banks and is a different law 
from Sec. 3959 et seq. This corporation cannot transact the business 
of a savings bank within the meaning of said Sec. 3945 et seq., except 
in so far as the authority conferred by Sec. 3967 is concurrent with 
the authority conferred by the prior sections upon savings banks. 

Sec. 3972 confers specific authority upon corporations created and or­
ganized under the provisions of Sec. 3959 et seq. to establish branch 
offices or agencies at any place within the boundaries of the United 
States or foreign countries. This power is not limited to places out­
side of the State of Montana, but includes this state as well as all 
other states. 

I am not advised as to the specific acts of this corporation, but 
so long as it keeps within the power and authority granted to it by 
the provisions of Secs. 3959-3975 it is within its rights, even though 
some of the things therein provided for may also be transacted by a 
savings bank or a bank of discount ·and' ,deposit. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Liqucr License, in National Park. Jurisdiction, of County. 
Glacier Naticnal Park, Within Jurisdiction of County. License 
to Sell Liquor in National Park. 

The State of :'Iontana has never been divested of authority 
to enfoDce o'bedience to its laws in nhe Glacier Xational Park, 
and a license to sell liquor therein must Ibe obtained from the 
county treasurer prior to the ·commencement 'Of such business. 

Hon. H. S. :\lagraw, 
State Examiner, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

February 28th, 1914 .. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 16th instant, containing the 
statemen t that the sheriff's annual report from Flathead County con­
veys the information 

"That one Lewis is selling liquor without a license in the 
Glacier National Park." 
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The question arising is: Has Flathead County jurisdiction in 
such casE's? By the provisions of Chap. 33, Laws 1911, exclusive 
jurisdiction is ceded by the state to the United States over the 
territory included in '''the Glacier National Park," provided, however, 
that such jurisdiction does not vest in the United States until the 
governor of this state has been notified that the United' States assumes 
police or military jurisdiction over the said park. No such notice 
has been given to the governor of this state, hence the jurisdiction 
of the state remains the same so far as the enforcement of state 
law is concerned as it was prior to the enactment of said Chap. 33, 
and the sale of liquors within Flathead County without a license, 
although at a point in said county within the boundary lines of this 
national park, is an offense against the law of the state and prosecu­
tion may be maintained in Flathead County. 

A bill is now pending in congress by the terms of whiCh, as I 
am informed, the United States accepts the responsibility for the 
government of the park, but that bill has not yet become a law, 
nor has the governor received' any notice. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

State Examine'r, Duty of. County Free High SchQol, to Be 
Examined. Examination, County Free High School. 

The state examiner .is 'vested with a.ut.hority t'O examine the 
affairs of county free high school, in so far as it relates to 
the fi nan c'es. 

Hon. H. S. Magraw, 
State Examiner, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

February 28th, 1914. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 4th instant, submitting the 
question: 

"As to whether it is the duty of the state examiner to examine 
the books and records of the county free high schools of the 
various counties of this state?" 
A county free high school is in effect a county charge, and the 

provisions of Sec. 209, and the provisions of the various subdivisions 
thereof, in my opinion, do apply to county free high schools. 

Yours very truly, 
D. ::\1. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 
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